Derby
Homes

Youth Bursary 2002-06-27

Sinfin Youth Project

This project has been established by the Education’s Department Youth section and in discussion
with Local Housing Managers ( Wendy Jessop and Carrie Bria )

Agreement had been given, by Derby Homes, to contribute a sum of £1200 towards a project,
covering the summer holiday period, in the Sinfin area, an area that has particular vandalism
nuisance problems.

Derby Homes's £1200 will go towards paying for :

% Monday 22/7/02 — Detached Team ( 2 workers ) out talking to/helping youth for the period

6:30 to 9:30pm

Wednesday 24/7/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

Monday 29/7/02 — Detached Team { As above )

Wednesday 31/7/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

Monday 5/8/02 ~ Detached Team ( as above )

Tuesday 6/8/02 — Barbeque/Karaoke at SCILS centre 5:00pm to 8:00pm ( 4 workers

supervising )

Wednesday 7/8/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

Thursday 8/8/02 — Sports in the Park 5:00pm to 8:00pm { 4 workers supervising )

Monday 12/8/02 - Detached Team ( as above )

Wednesday — 14/8/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

Monday 19/8/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

Tuesday 20/8/02 — Quiz Night & Crazy Games in the park 5:00pm and 8:00pm ( 4

workers supervising )

% Wednesday 21/8/02 — Detached Team ( as above )

% Monday 26/8/02 — Detached Team { as above )

% Tuesday 27/8/02 - Quiz Night & Crazy Games in the Park 5:00pm to 8:00pm ( 4 workers
supervising )

% Wednesday 28/8/02 — Detached Team ( as above )
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All the above events are aimed at giving the youth something to do and be interested in. All the
events are open for the youth of Old and New Sinfin. During the day there are many other events
taking place, this programme is to put extra resources onto the estates at a time when the youth
would benefit

The above programme has the full support of Local Managers and Customer/Community Panels

Derby city Council’s contact for this project is Lorraine Kaithby, Youth Worker, on 01332 769684



